

**City of Clearwater
Reclaimed Water Pipe Improvements
City Project No. 21-0029-UT
Bid Tabulation Sheet**

Item#	Description	Unit	Qty	Keystone Excavators Inc. 371 Scarlet Blvd. Oldsmar, FL 34677		Metro Equipment Service, Inc. 9425 SW 72nd St #150 Miami, FL 33173		Rowland Inc. 6855 102nd Ave N Pinellas Park, FL 33782		TLC Diversified 2719 17th St. Palmetto, FL 34221	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization (5%)	LS	1	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 380,000.00	\$ 380,000.00	\$ 232,500.00	\$ 232,500.00	\$ 490,000.00	\$ 490,000.00
2	General Conditions (3%)	LS	1	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 99,530.00	\$ 99,530.00	\$ 290,000.00	\$ 290,000.00
3	Temporary Traffic Control/Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 2,978,000.00	\$ 2,978,000.00	\$ 216,310.00	\$ 216,310.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00
4	2-inch RCW Polyethylene Main in 4" Casing, HDD with Associated Valves and Fittings	LF	230	\$ 140.00	\$ 32,200.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 33,120.00	\$ 287.00	\$ 66,010.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 46,000.00
5	4-inch HDPE RCW Main, Installed Via HDD, Inclusive of Fittings, Restraints, Etc.	LF	774	\$ 80.00	\$ 61,920.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 117,648.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 100,620.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 178,020.00
6	4-inch PVC RCW Main by Open Cut, Inclusive of Fittings, Restraints, Etc.	LF	617	\$ 120.00	\$ 74,040.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 77,742.00	\$ 55.75	\$ 34,397.75	\$ 200.00	\$ 123,400.00
7	6-inch PVC RCW Main by Open Cut, Inclusive of Fittings, Restraints, Etc.	LF	20	\$ 215.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00
8	8-inch HDPE RCW Main, Installed Via HDD, Inclusive of Fittings, Restraints, Etc.	LF	460	\$ 142.00	\$ 65,320.00	\$ 246.00	\$ 113,160.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 47,380.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 124,200.00
9	8-inch PVC RCW Main by Open Cut, Inclusive of Fittings, Restraints, Etc.	LF	2,645	\$ 145.00	\$ 383,525.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 449,650.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 232,760.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 595,125.00
10	8-inch Ductile Iron RCW Main by Open Cut, Inclusive of Fittings, Restraints, Etc.	LF	386	\$ 185.00	\$ 71,410.00	\$ 297.00	\$ 114,642.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 45,162.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 135,100.00
11	16-inch Ductile Iron RCW Main, Open Cut, Inclusive of Fittings, Restraints, Etc.	LF	10	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 786.00	\$ 7,860.00	\$ 728.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
12	8-inch PVC Gravity Sewer Main, via Open Cut	LF	964	\$ 130.00	\$ 125,320.00	\$ 397.00	\$ 382,708.00	\$ 354.00	\$ 341,256.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 366,320.00
13	10-inch Steel Casing	LF	10	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00
14	4-inch Gate Valve with Step Riser and Valve Box	EA	25	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 78,750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 3,070.00	\$ 76,750.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
15	6-inch Gate Valve with Step Riser and Valve Box	EA	17	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 66,300.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 58,650.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 83,300.00
16	8-inch Gate Valve with Step Riser and Valve Box	EA	13	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 72,150.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 58,240.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 91,000.00
17	12-inch Gate Valve with Step Riser and Valve Box	EA	9	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 80,100.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 7,210.00	\$ 64,890.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 98,100.00
18	16-inch Gate Valve with Step Riser and Valve Box	EA	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 14,450.00	\$ 14,450.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
19	20-inch Gate Valve with Step Riser and Valve Box	EA	3	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 93,000.00	\$ 17,300.00	\$ 51,900.00	\$ 32,010.00	\$ 96,030.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 111,000.00
20	Fitting, Restraints and Piping for Valve Replacements per Intersection	EA	15	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
21	4-inch Joint Restraint for Existing Main	EA	10	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00
22	8-inch Joint Restraint for Existing Main	EA	10	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00
23	4" Line Stop	EA	1	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
24	2" Tapping Saddle with Valve with Step Riser and Valve Box	EA	5	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
25	4" Tapping Saddle with Valve with Step Riser and Valve Box	EA	1	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
26	6" Tee with 4" Valve with Step Riser and Valve Box	EA	1	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,080.00	\$ 5,080.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
27	8" Tapping Saddle with Valve with Step Riser and Valve Box	EA	1	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,860.00	\$ 8,860.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00
28	12" Tapping Saddle with 8" Valve with Step Riser and Valve Box	EA	1	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,930.00	\$ 8,930.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00
29	4-inch Plug	EA	10	\$ 550.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
30	6-inch Plug	EA	1	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 744.00	\$ 744.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 240.00
31	8-inch Cap/Plug	EA	1	\$ 675.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 892.00	\$ 892.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 280.00
32	2-inch ARV Assembly	EA	5	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 53,750.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 18,020.00	\$ 90,100.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
33	Remove and Replace Black Poly and Galvanized Water Lines	LF	1,000	\$ 40.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 48.75	\$ 48,750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,000.00
34	1" RCW Service including Corporation Stop, Casing, Curb Stop, and Meter Box	EA	925	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,162,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,387,500.00	\$ 2,330.00	\$ 2,155,250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,775,000.00
35	2" RCW Service including Corporation Stop, Casing, Curb Stop, and Meter Box	EA	90	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 495,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 4,790.00	\$ 431,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 297,000.00
36	Reconnect Existing Lateral to Gravity Main	EA	14	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 20,440.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
37	Sanitary Sewer Lateral and Cleanout Replacement	EA	11	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 52,250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 19,360.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 33,000.00
38	Manhole Rehabilitation (Including Ring and Cover Replacement and Lining)	EA	5	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 175,000.00
39	Concrete Curb	LF	423	\$ 95.00	\$ 40,185.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 59,220.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 60,912.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 21,150.00
40	Asphalt Removal and Replacement	SY	7,741	\$ 118.00	\$ 913,438.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 619,280.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 1,091,481.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,006,330.00
41	Mill and Resurface	SY	1,124	\$ 188.00	\$ 211,312.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 33,720.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 128,136.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 44,960.00
42	Stamped Asphalt Removal and Replacement	SY	260	\$ 450.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 62,400.00	\$ 304.00	\$ 79,040.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,400.00
43	Concrete Sidewalk Removal and Replacement	SY	94	\$ 275.00	\$ 25,850.00	\$ 274.00	\$ 25,756.00	\$ 317.00	\$ 29,798.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 21,620.00
44	Concrete Driveway Removal and Replacement	SY	206	\$ 275.00	\$ 56,650.00	\$ 287.00	\$ 59,122.00	\$ 248.00	\$ 51,088.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 47,380.00
45	Grout Fill and Abandon Pipe	LF	5,622	\$ 20.00	\$ 112,440.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 39,354.00	\$ 7.95	\$ 44,694.90	\$ 30.00	\$ 168,660.00
46	Pipe Removal	LF	14	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 1,358.00	\$ 42.25	\$ 591.50	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,600.00
47	Tree Removal, Tree Protection, and Tree/Root Pruning	LS	1	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
48	Sodding and Landscaping Restoration	LS	1	\$ 575,000.00	\$ 575,000.00	\$ 997,000.00	\$ 997,000.00	\$ 331,480.00	\$ 331,480.00	\$ 1,400,015.00	\$ 1,400,015.00
49	Vac-Cons for Containment (per day per Truck)	EA	39	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 28,470.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 138,450.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 156,000.00
50	4-inch RCW Polyethylene Main in 6" Casing, HDD with Associated Valves and Fittings	LF	60	\$ 145.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 577.00	\$ 34,620.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 22,800.00
51	4"-6" Brass Service Saddle	EA	50	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 507.00	\$ 25,350.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 21,500.00
52	8"-12" Brass Service Saddle	EA	50	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 27,000.00
					Subtotal	\$ 9,738,910.00	\$ 9,520,150.00	\$ 6,843,533.15	\$ 6,843,533.15	\$ 9,889,900.00	\$ 9,889,900.00
	Contingency		10%	\$ 973,891.00	\$ 973,891.00	\$ 952,015.00	\$ 952,015.00	\$ 684,353.32	\$ 684,353.32	\$ 988,990.00	\$ 988,990.00
					Grand Total	\$ 10,712,801.00	\$ 10,472,165.00	\$ 7,527,886.47	\$ 7,527,886.47	\$ 10,878,890.00	\$ 10,878,890.00

*Incomplete bid-no bid bond **

Incorrect calculations